

Our Ref: 33/2022  
JANUARY 2022

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can you confirm the following information to me:

**1. which thermometers do you currently use in the hospital for patient assessments?**

Tympanic

Non-contact

**2. When is the contract for thermometers (if there is one) due to end?**

Expiry Date: 16 January 2024

**3. How many probe covers do you use annually?**

2019-2020 = 1948320 units

2020-2021 = 1800672 units

**4. What is the price you pay per probe cover/thermometer?**

Thermometers are FOC

Probe Covers for Tympanic Thermometers are 0.054p each.